
Summer Vacation Care 2023/2024

Dear Parents

For single day booking please feel free to use the Xplor App

If you have multiple bookings, then please complete this form and email to 

foshc@oshc.flcr.qld.edu.au

Contact number: 3820 5236

Dear Families,
The Summer 23/24 holidays are nearly here, and we are incredibly excited to share this time with you! We have 
planned some exciting incursions, excursions, and days at OSHC. Please take the time to read through this letter 
thoroughly, as it highlights important notes for the holiday period.
Important Information:

∑ The operating hours for Vacation Care are 6.30am – 6:00pm daily. 
∑ We provide breakfast, morning tea, lunch, and afternoon tea. This is included in the fees.
∑ Please pack a Drink Bottle
∑ Please ensure your child is dressed appropriately. No sleeveless shirts or midriff tops, as we are a

Sun Safe service. No thongs or sandals. Closed in shoes are essential so your child can play safely and
doesn’t miss out on activities. Please ensure that your child has a brimmed hat every day… no hat no play! 
Please do not bring caps. Hats should have a brim all the way around or a flap at the back.

∑ Children are encouraged to feel comfortable when playing - it is advisable children wear clothes that can get 
dirty.

∑ We provide paint shirts and aprons for activities, but there is always the possibility that their clothes may 
get stained or wet during the day.

∑ Sunscreen is applied at the service. If you require information about the type – or your child is sensitive to 
sunscreen, please advise Educators.

∑ A spare set of clothes or swimmers for water play

Extra Information:
The cost of each day is shown on the booking form. 
Please note that we require seven (7) days’ notice for cancellations or absences. The incursions require an additional 
payment as per the booking form. 

Excursion Days:
We have programmed the activities to allow for maximum time at activities. Please ensure the children arrive prior 
to the time indicated on the program. Unfortunately, we are unable to wait for families wh0 may be running late.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to speak to Kat on 3820 5236.
Thank you for your attention to these details.

mailto:foshc@oshc.flcr.qld.edu.au


Summer Vacation Care 2023/2024
December 2023

/

Mon 04/12/2023
Swimming

GaGa
Make Decorations

Tues 05/12/2023
Incursion 9.00am
First Aid Incursion

Water play
Touch Tag

Wed 06/12/2023
Swimming

Make Dragonflies
GaGa

Thurs 07/12/2023
Incursion

Laser Skirmish
Make Christmas 

Cards
Make Banana Santa

Fri 08/12/2023
Incursion
Skipping 

Workshop
Spin a game.

Baubles

Children’s Names

Cost $78.00 less CCS $87.00 less CCS $78.00 Less CCS $87.00 less CCS $87.00 less CCS

Requirements Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

9.00am commences Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Mon 11/12/2023
Swimming

Super Hero Day
Make masks.

Play Superhero 
games

Tues 12/12/2023
Water play

Reindeer Biscuits
GaGa Champion

Wed 13/12/2023
Swimming

Lucky Dip Games
Make stress balls

Thurs 14/12/2023
Water play

Spray Paint Hats
Gaga

Fri 15/12/2023
Swimming
Pool Party

Spin a game.
Talking Dinos

Children’s names

Cost $78.00 less CCS $72.00 less CCS $78.00 less CCS $82.00 less CCS $87.00 less CCS

Requirements Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Arrive prior to 9.00am Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Mon 18/12/2023
Water play

Watch a movie.
Tail Tiggy

Tues 19/12/2023
Swimming

Make reindeers.
Gaga

Wed 20/12/2023
Water play

Spin a game.
Make Penguins

Thurs 21/12/2023
Water play
Party Day

Games Galore

Fri 22/12/2023

Children’s names

CLOSED

Cost $72.00 less CCS $78.00 less CCS $72.00 less CCS $72.00 less CCS

Requirements Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Change of clothes or 
swimmers

We provide ALL the meals – Breakfast, Morning Tea, Lunch and Afternoon tea.
Just bring a drink bottle and a sun safe hat, change of clothes (water play)



Summer Vacation Care 2023/24
January 2024

Mon 02/01/2022 Tues 02/01/2024
Swimming

GaGa
Make necklaces.

Wed 03/01/2024
Water Play
Teddy Cars

Make boats.

Thurs 04/01/2024
Swimming

Obstacle Course
Beading

Fri 05/01/2024
BYO Bikes and 

Scooter
Spin a game.

Make Monsters

Children’s names

CLOSED
Cost $78.00 less CCS $72.00 less CCS $78.00 less CCS $72.00 less CCS

Requirements Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Mon 08/01/2024
Water Play

Ninja Course
Kite making

Tues 09/01/2024
Swimming

GaGa
Clay Creations

Wed 10/01/2024
Excursion

Zone Bowling
Skirmish and 

Arcades

Thurs 11/01/2024
Swimming

Paper Marbling
Sandcastle making

Fri 12/01/2024
Water Play

Spin a game
Make Ice cream.

Children’s names

Cost $72.00 less CCS $78.00 less CCS $99.00 less CCS $78.00 less CCS $72.00 less CCS

Requirements Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Arrive prior to 8.30am Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Change of clothes or 
swimmers

Mon 15/01/2024
Swimming

Ga Ga
Terrarium

Tues 16/01/2024
Incursion

Silent Disco
Spin a game.

Origami

Wed 17/01/2024
Swimming
Pool Party

Make bag tags
Gaga

Thurs 18/01/2024
Incursion

Laser Skirmish
Water Play
Jewellery

Fri 19/01/2024
Carnival Day
Snow cones

Pop corn
Subway

Children’s names

Cost $78.00 less CCS $87.00 less CCS $87.00 less CCS $87.00 less CCS $87.00 less CCS

Requirements Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Arrive prior to 9.00am Swimmers Required
Swimming at 9.00am

Arrive prior to 9.00m
Change of clothes or 
swimmers

We provide ALL the meals – Breakfast, Morning Tea, Lunch and Afternoon tea.
Just bring a drink bottle and a sun safe hat, change of clothes (water play)
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